Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Senior Operations Inc.
Senior Flexonics Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 East Devon Avenue
Execution Date(s) October 10, 2000	
Assignment Merger	City: Bartlett
Security Agreement X Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60103
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,003,814
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard D. Harris	
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Addiess. Steemang Francis FF	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	Enclosed
Suite 3100	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60601	
Phone Number: 312-456-8400	Deposit Account Number 502428
Fax Number: 312-456-8400	Deposit Account (4d)((bc)
Email Address: chiipmail@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name_Richard D. Harris
9. Signature:	mms 4-7-10
Skgrature	Date
Richard D. Harris Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 024195 FRAME: 0922** 

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SENIOR FLEXONICS INC.", ES ENC. TO "SENIOR CHANGING ITS NAME FROM TWELFTH DAY OF OPERATIONS INC OCTOBER, A CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2290124 8100

010632999

AUTHENTICATION: 1495624

DATE: 12-11-01

PATENT REEL: 024195 FRAME: 0923

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF.

## SENIOR FLEXONICS INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Senior Flexonics Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1, thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is Senior Operations Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on October 10, 2000

SENIOR FLEXONICS INC.

NAME: Graham R. Menzies -

TITLE: President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/12/2000 001515750 - 2290124

953777-1; POH1\_General

**RECORDED: 04/07/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024195 FRAME: 0924